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2006 Horizon League Indoor Track and Field Championships

February 25-26, 2006 | Kent State-Kent State FH - Kent, OH | 292m (Flat)
Events: 60200400800 1000 Mile | 3000 | 5000 | 60H | 4x400 | DMR |HJ | PV |LJ | TJ | SP | WT | Hep
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Men's 60 Meters Finals

NAME

Dorian Hayes
Damian Wright
Jimel Denham
Brandon Cook
Jeremiah Wright
Tyler Meeks
Clarence Howell

Trentin Edwards

NAME

Men's 60 Meters Preliminaries

Damian Wright
Jeremiah Wright
Dorian Hayes
Brandon Cook
Clarence Howell
Jimel Denham
Tyler Meeks
Trentin Edwards
Bobby Branch
Mark Perkowski
Justin Malec
Gary Gentry
Tony Mask
Geoff Bishop

Lynn Koepke

Joseph Darling

NAME
Jeremiah Wright
Brandon Cook
Mark Perkowski
Gary Gentry

Lynn Koepke

NAME

Dorian Hayes
Jimel Denham
Trentin Edwards
Justin Malec
Tony Mask

Joseph Darling

Men's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

YEAR
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore

Sophomore

Men's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior

Freshman

YEAR

Freshman

Junior

Sophomore

Senior

Junior

Junior

Freshman

Junior

TEAM

Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
[llinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM

lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago

Detroit Mercy

YEAR

Junior

Junior

Freshman

Senior

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Junior

Sophomore

Sophomore

Senior

Sophomore

Senior

Freshman

Sophomore

Freshman

TIME

TIME

7.03

71

7.4

7.29

7.29

8.1

TEAM

lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy

lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago

UW-Milwaukee

Detroit Mercy

Men's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

Damian Wright
Clarence Howell
Tyler Meeks
Bobby Branch

Geoff Bishop

YEAR
Junior
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore

Freshman

TIME

6.9

6.94

7.02

7.05

7.06

7.08

7.19

7.22

TIME
6.99
7.
7.03
7.08
7.1
7.1
7.2
7.4
7.26
7.28
7.29
7.29
7.29
7.31
7.43
8.1
TEAM

Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Detroit Mercy

Loyola Chicago
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Men's 200 Meters Finals

PL NAME

1 Jimel Denham

2 Damian Wright

3 Brandon Cook

4 Trentin Edwards
5 Dorian Hayes

6 Edmund Blankson
7 Scott Streiner

0 Lynn Koepke

Men's 200 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR

3 Brandon Cook Senior

5 Dorian Hayes Freshman
7 Scott Streiner Sophomore
0 Lynn Koepke Sophomore

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME

1 Jimel Denham
2 Edmund Blankson
3 Trentin Edwards
4 Damian Wright
5 Brandon Cook
6 Scott Streiner

7 Dorian Hayes

8 Lynn Koepke

9 Justin Malec

10 Tony Mask

11 Gary Gentry

12 Tyler Meeks

13 Geoff Bishop
14 Joseph Darling

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR

4 Damian Wright Junior

6 Scott Streiner Sophomore
10 Tony Mask Senior

13 Geoff Bishop Freshman

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR
1 Jimel Denham Sophomore
8 Lynn Koepke Sophomore
9 Justin Malec Senior

Men's 400 Meters Finals

PL NAME

1 Edmund Blankson
2 Trent Thompson
3 Elliot Enright

4 Eric Christy

5 Gabe Wagoner

6 Da Michael Horne
7 Marty Pugliese

8 Justin Carolyne

TEAM
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM

Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago

Loyola Chicago

TEAM
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee

lllinois-Chicago

YEAR
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore

Sophomore

TIME SC
21.96 6
2225 2
22.42 -

NT -

YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman

Freshman

TIME
2219
22.36
2313

23.28

TIME
21.92
22.46

22.85

YEAR
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

Men's 200 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR
1 Jimel Denham Sophomore
2 Damian Wright Junior
4 Trentin Edwards Junior
6 Edmund Blankson Sophomore

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago

Detroit Mercy

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL NAME YEAR

2 Edmund Blankson Sophomore
7 Dorian Hayes Freshman
11 Gary Gentry Sophomore
14 Joseph Darling Freshman

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL NAME YEAR

3 Trentin Edwards Junior

5 Brandon Cook Senior

12 Tyler Meeks Junior
TEAM

Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago

Youngstown St.

TIME
217
2195
21.96
21.96
22.25
22.41
2242

NT

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee

Loyola Chicago

TEAM

TIME

21.92

21.94

21.98

22.19

2218

22.36

22.46

22.85

2313

23.24

23.26

23.28

26.98

Loyola Chicago

lllinois-Chicago

Loyola Chicago

Detroit Mercy

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

lllinois-Chicago

TIME

48.24

48.69

48.69

489

49.42

49.94

50.11

51.28

& Topt

SC

TIME SC
217 10
2195 8
21.96 4

22.41 1

& Topt

TIME
21.94
224
23.24

26.98

TIME
2198
2218
2326
& Topt

SC
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Men's 400 Meters Finals Section 1

PL NAME YEAR

1 Edmund Blankson Sophomore
4 Eric Christy Sophomore
7 Marty Pugliese Freshman
8 Justin Carolyne Freshman

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME

1 Trent Thompson
2 Elliot Enright

3 Da Michael Horne
4 Gabe Wagoner

5 Edmund Blankson
6 Marty Pugliese

7 Eric Christy

8 Justin Carolyne

9 Billy McCarthy

10 Michael Jagmin
1 John LaRocca

12 Sean Woolen

13 Mitch Briggs

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR

3 Da Michael Horne Freshman
7 Eric Christy Sophomore
10 Michael Jagmin Senior

1 John LaRocca Freshman

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL NAME YEAR
1 Trent Thompson Junior
4 Gabe Wagoner Senior
8 Justin Carolyne Freshman
9 Billy McCarthy Senior

Men's 800 Meters Finals

PL NAME

1 Gabe Wagoner
2 Marcus Davis
3 Justin Gorman
4 Jeremy Majors
5 John Sheppard
6 Harold Jones
7 Cliff Cook

8 Elliot Enright

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME

1 Elliot Enright

2 Marcus Davis
3 Jeremy Majors
4 John Sheppard
5 Justin Gorman
6 Harold Jones
7 Gabe Wagoner
8 Cliff Cook

9 Jimi Bleicher

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Loyola Chicago

Youngstown St.

TEAM

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy

Loyola Chicago

TIME SC

48.24 10
489 4
50.11 -

51.28 -

YEAR
Junior
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Freshman

Senior

TIME
50.73
50.96

51.27

Men's 400 Meters Finals Section 2

PL NAME YEAR
2 Trent Thompson Junior
3 Elliot Enright Senior
5 Gabe Wagoner Senior
6 Da Michael Horne Freshman

TEAM
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Butler

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

Detroit Mercy 52.02

TEAM TIME

lllinois-Chicago 49.21
UW-Milwaukee 49.29
Youngstown St. 51.01

UW-Milwaukee 51.05

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore

Senior

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore

Freshman

PL NAME YEAR
2 Elliot Enright Senior
5 Edmund Blankson Sophomore
6 Marty Pugliese Freshman
12 Sean Woolen Freshman
13 Mitch Briggs Senior
TEAM
UW-Milwaukee

Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago

Loyola Chicago

TEAM TIME
lllinois-Chicago 48.69
UW-Milwaukee 48.69
UW-Milwaukee 49.42
Youngstown St. 49.94
TIME
49.21
49.35
50.73
49.29
49.95
50.12
50.96
51.01
51.05
51.27
52.02
53.86
57.93
TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler
Butler
TIME SC
1:53.24 10
1:53.69 8
1:54.12 6
1:54.54 4
1:54.92 2
1:55.99 1
1:58.66 -
2:04.59 -

TIME

1:55.31

1:56.49

1:55.48

1:57.92

1:55.56

1:56.66

1:58.55

1:59.97

2:01.63

SC

= Topt

TIME
49.35
49.95
50.12
53.86

57.93

= Topt

= Topt
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Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME

1 Elliot Enright

3 Jeremy Majors
5 Justin Gorman
6 Harold Jones

Men's 1000 Meters

PL

Men's Mile

PL

10
11
12

13

NAME

Scott Overall
RD Goodright
Nick Smith
Adam Swanson
Shawn Lucas
Dan Zinser

Brent Cunningham

NAME

Andy Rayner
Brent Cunningham
Dan Zinser
Nick Kruse
Kent Wories
Eduardo Borjon
Chris Morris
Justin Gorman
Andrew Hayner
Tom Schutzius
Jean Harris
Nick Zerweck
Dan Bardua

Shawn Lucas

YEAR

Senior

Junior

Junior

Freshman

TEAM TIME

UW-Milwaukee 1:55.31
UW-Milwaukee 1:55.48
UW-Milwaukee 1:55.56

Youngstown St. 1:56.66

YEAR
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Junior

YEAR
Junior
Junior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore

Senior

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME
Marcus Davis
John Sheppard
Gabe Wagoner
Cliff Cook

Jimi Bleicher

TEAM

Butler
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy

Loyola Chicago

TEAM

Butler

Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
Butler

Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
lllinois-Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Loyola Chicago

YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore

Freshman

TEAM

Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago

Loyola Chicago

TIME
2:24.79
2:27.7
2:28.12
2:28.78
2:31.88

2:34.12

TIME
4157
4:15.92
4:18.83
4:20.77
4:21.79
4:21.84
4:23.86
4:25.75
4:27.78
4:31.46
4:41.84
4:52.07
5:11.82

NT

TIME
1:56.49
1:57.92
1:58.55
1:50.97
2:01.63

& Topt

sSC

& Topt
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Men's 3000 Meters

PL NAME

1 Alex Hains

2 Robert Wade

3 Andrew Toward
4 Nate Weiland

5 Josh Nygren

6 Sam Watson

7 Joseph Mbari
8 Mead Goedert
9 Dave Mealy

10 Kent Wories

11 Alex Sutphen
12 Bob Dron

13 Andrew McQuillan
14 Phil Schwein
15 Luke McCluggage
16 Nick Smith

17 Dan Nemergut
18 Zachary Bolton
19 Phil Hawley

20 Steve Smith

21 Nick Kruse

0 Jim Sulzberger

Men's 5000 Meters

PL

10

1

12

NAME

Robert Wade
Joseph Mbari
Nate Weiland
Josh Nygren
Dave Mealy
Mead Goedert
Andrew McQuillan
Jim Sulzberger
Chad Ware
Alex Sutphen
Matt Dunham

Luke McCluggage

Men's 60 Hurdles Finals

PL

NAME

Adam Lewis
Justin Bohler

Eric Christy

Terell Williams
Anthony LaVine
Jason Greenamyer
Thomas Grant

Nate Schaefer

YEAR
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Junior

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Junior

Sophomore

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Junior
Senior

Sophomore

TEAM

Butler

Loyola Chicago
Butler
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
Butler
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Butler
Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy
Loyola Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Butler
lllinois-Chicago
Butler

Youngstown St.

TEAM

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
lllinois-Chicago

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy

Butler

TIME

8:20.62

8:27.43

8:28.87

8:29.32

8:30.8

8:33.57

8:37.33

8:47.65

8:562.48

8:54.97

8:57.32

8:59.27

8:59.82

9:03.79

9:05.05

9:07.83

9:08.67

9:17.75

9:20.15

9:23.17

9:26.14

NT

TIME

14:44.81

14:46.58

14:58.83

14:58.87

15:.07.74

15:24.06

15:25.89

15:31.36

15:41.63

15:49.24

156:52.94

156:55.98

TIME

8.31

8.4

8.53

8.56

8.62

8.75

8.86

9.09

sC

10

& Topt

& Top?

= Topt



https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/m/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/211213/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships/Mens-3000-Meters?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/799960/Butler/Alex_Hains.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/105033/Loyola_IL/Robert_Wade.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Loyola_IL.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/799965/Butler/Andrew_Toward.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/298400/Milwaukee/Nate_Weiland.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/WI_college_m_Milwaukee.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/298396/Milwaukee/Josh_Nygren.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/WI_college_m_Milwaukee.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/439067/Illinois_Chicago/Sam_Watson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/439061/Illinois_Chicago/Joseph_Mbari.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/197266/Detroit_Mercy/Mead_Goedert.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MI_college_m_Detroit_Mercy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/92434/Youngstown_St/Dave_Mealy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/446638/Butler/Kent_Wories.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/788007/Illinois_Chicago/Alex_Sutphen.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/573457/Illinois_Chicago/Bob_Dron.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/137667/Loyola_IL/Andrew_McQuillan.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Loyola_IL.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/799963/Butler/Phil_Schwein.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/805966/Youngstown_St/Luke_McCluggage.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/428304/Youngstown_St/Nick_Smith.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/774632/Youngstown_St/Dan_Nemergut.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/197271/Detroit_Mercy/Zachary_Bolton.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MI_college_m_Detroit_Mercy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/446630/Butler/Phil_Hawley.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/799964/Butler/Steve_Smith.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/774630/Youngstown_St/Nick_Kruse.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/573440/Illinois_Chicago/Jim_Sulzberger.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/m/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/211211/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships/Mens-5000-Meters?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/105033/Loyola_IL/Robert_Wade.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Loyola_IL.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/439061/Illinois_Chicago/Joseph_Mbari.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/298400/Milwaukee/Nate_Weiland.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/WI_college_m_Milwaukee.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/298396/Milwaukee/Josh_Nygren.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/WI_college_m_Milwaukee.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/92434/Youngstown_St/Dave_Mealy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/197266/Detroit_Mercy/Mead_Goedert.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MI_college_m_Detroit_Mercy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/137667/Loyola_IL/Andrew_McQuillan.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Loyola_IL.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/573440/Illinois_Chicago/Jim_Sulzberger.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/446637/Butler/Chad_Ware.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/788007/Illinois_Chicago/Alex_Sutphen.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/217769/Butler/Matt_Dunham.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/805966/Youngstown_St/Luke_McCluggage.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/m/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/3453/211247/2006_Horizon_League_Indoor_Track_and_Field_Championships/Mens-60-Hurdles?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/38628/Youngstown_St/Adam_Lewis.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/443944/Milwaukee/Justin_Bohler.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/WI_college_m_Milwaukee.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/412317/Detroit_Mercy/Eric_Christy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MI_college_m_Detroit_Mercy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/439068/Illinois_Chicago/Terell_Williams.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/787991/Illinois_Chicago/Anthony_LaVine.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IL_college_m_Illinois_Chicago.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/428298/Youngstown_St/Jason_Greenamyer.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/OH_college_m_Youngstown_St.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/138049/Detroit_Mercy/Thomas_Grant.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MI_college_m_Detroit_Mercy.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/446635/Butler/Nate_Schaefer.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/IN_college_m_Butler.html

Men's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL NAME

1 Adam Lewis

2 Anthony LaVine
3 Justin Bohler

4 Terell Williams
5 Jason Greenamyer
6 Thomas Grant
7 Eric Christy

8 Nate Schaefer
9 Tyler Kos

10 Mike Laabs

11 William Myles
12 Adam Schleis

Men's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME YEAR

2 Anthony LaVine Freshman
4 Terell Williams Junior

6 Thomas Grant Senior

8 Nate Schaefer

10 Mike Laabs Freshman
12 Adam Schleis Freshman

Men's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM

1 UW-Milwaukee
2 lllinois-Chicago
3 Detroit Mercy

4 Loyola Chicago
5 Youngstown St.
6 Butler

Men's Distance Medley Relay

PL TEAM

1 Butler

2 Loyola Chicago
3 Youngstown St.
4 Detroit Mercy

5 lllinois-Chicago

Men's High Jump

PL NAME

1 Darren Cole

2 Marcus Myrick
3 Jason Greenamyer
4 Martin Vieth

5 Michael Perri
6 Terell Williams
7 Thomas Grant
8 Jeremy Tiedt
0 Shayne York

0 Sean Cludy

0 Justin Bohler
0 Mike Pawelek
0 Mike Laabs

Sophomore

YEAR
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
TEAM TIME
lllinois-Chicago 8.51
lllinois-Chicago 8.62
Detroit Mercy 8.72
Butler 9.04
Loyola Chicago 9.35
UW-Milwaukee 11.68
ATHLETES
ATHLETES
YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Freshman
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman

Men's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee

Loyola Chicago

Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago
Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

Loyola Chicago

TEAM

Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Butler

Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee

NAME

Adam Lewis
Justin Bohler
Jason Greenamyer
Eric Christy

Tyler Kos

William Myles

MARK

1.89m

1.89m

1.89m

1.84m

1.84m

1.84m

1.79m

1.74m

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman

Freshman

TIME
3:19.85
3:21.85
3:22.33
3:22.58
3:24.84

3:50.48

TIME
10:04.58
10:19.17
10:26.35
10:29.13

10:35.4

CONV

6'2.25"

6'2.25"

6'2.25"

6'0.5"

6'0.5"

6'0.5"

510.5"

5'8.5"

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

TIME

8.4

9.42

11.68

TEAM
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Detroit Mercy
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Men's Pole Vault

& Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Jeremiah Snyder Senior UW-Milwaukee 4.6Tm 15'1.5" 10

2 Terell Williams Junior lllinois-Chicago 4.46m 14'7.5" 8

3 Sean Jaehnig Freshman UW-Milwaukee 4.31Tm 14'1.75" 6

4 Matt Kral Sophomore Butler 3.86m 12'8" 4

0 Ramy Sulaiman Junior Detroit Mercy NH NH -

0 Dan Schultz Senior UW-Milwaukee NH NH -
Men's Long Jump Finals & Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Thomas Grant Senior Detroit Mercy 7.11m 23 4" 10

2 Adam Schleis Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.82m 22'45" 8

3 Darren Cole Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.61Tm 21'8.25" 6

4 Shayne York Freshman Youngstown St. 6.57m 21'6.75" 4

5 Jeremy Tiedt Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.51Tm 21'4.25" 2

6 Sean Cludy Senior UW-Milwaukee 6.50m 214" 1

7 Jason Greenamyer Junior Youngstown St. 6.39m 20'11.75" -

8 Josh zill Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.38m 20'11.25" -
Men's Long Jump Preliminaries & Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV

1 Thomas Grant Senior Detroit Mercy 7.11m 23'4"

2 Adam Schleis Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.82m 22'45"

3 Darren Cole Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.54m 21'5.5"

4 Jeremy Tiedt Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.51Tm 21'4.25"

5 Jason Greenamyer Junior Youngstown St. 6.39m 20'11.75"

6 Josh Zill Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.38m 20'11.25"

7 Sean Cludy Senior UW-Milwaukee 6.36m 20'10.5"

8 Shayne York Freshman Youngstown St. 6.35m 20'10"

9 Clarence Howell Freshman Youngstown St. 6.34m 20'9.75"

10 Terell Williams Junior lllinois-Chicago 6.33m 20'9.25"

11 Justin Reams Senior Youngstown St. 6.32m 20'9"

12 William Myles Freshman Detroit Mercy 6.02m 19'9"

0 Ryan Ferros Senior Loyola Chicago NM NM
Men's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 1 Men's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH
1 Thomas Grant Senior Detroit Mercy 7.11m 234" 2 Adam Schleis Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.82m 22'45"
5 Jason Greenamyer Junior Youngstown St. 6.39m 20'11.75" 3 Darren Cole Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.54m 21'5.5"
6 Josh Zill Freshman UW-Milwaukee 6.38m 20'11.25" 4 Jeremy Tiedt Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 6.51Tm 21'4.25"
7 Sean Cludy Senior UW-Milwaukee 6.36m 20'10.5" 10 Terell Williams Junior lllinois-Chicago 6.33m 20'9.25"
8 Shayne York Freshman Youngstown St. 6.35m 20'10" 11 Justin Reams Senior Youngstown St. 6.32m 20'9"

9 Clarence Howell Freshman Youngstown St. 6.34m 20'9.75" 12 William Myles Freshman Detroit Mercy 6.02m 19'9"

0 Ryan Ferros Senior Loyola Chicago NM NM
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Men's Triple Jump = Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Darren Cole Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 14.43m 47" 4.25" 10

2 Terell Williams Junior lllinois-Chicago 14.03m 46'0.5" 8

3 Josh zill Freshman UW-Milwaukee 14.02m 46'0" 6

4 Sean Cludy Senior UW-Milwaukee 13.76m 45'1.75" 4

5 Adam Schleis Freshman UW-Milwaukee 13.57m 44'6.25" 2

6 Shayne York Freshman Youngstown St. 13.39m 43'11.25" 1

7 Jeremy Tiedt Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 13.21Tm 43'4.25" -

8 Justin Reams Senior Youngstown St. 12.76m 41'10.5" -

9 Oscar Pina Freshman lllinois-Chicago 12.66m 41'6.5" -

10 Josh McNabb Junior lllinois-Chicago 12.54m 41'1.75" -

11 Tyler Kos Freshman Butler 12.12m 39'9.25" -

12 William Myles Freshman Detroit Mercy 12.10m 39'8.5" -

0 Clarence Howell Freshman Youngstown St. NM NM -

Men's Triple Jump Flight 1 Men's Triple Jump Flight 2
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC
1 Darren Cole Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 14.43m 47'4.25" 10 6 Shayne York Freshman Youngstown St. 13.39m 43'11.25" 1
2 Terell Williams Junior lllinois-Chicago 14.03m 46'0.5" 8 8 Justin Reams Senior Youngstown St. 12.76m 41'10.5" -
3 Josh Zill Freshman UW-Milwaukee 14.02m 46'0" 6 9 Oscar Pina Freshman lllinois-Chicago 12.66m 41'6.5" -
4 Sean Cludy Senior UW-Milwaukee 13.76m 45'1.75" 4 11 Tyler Kos Freshman Butler 12.12m 39'9.25" -
5 Adam Schleis Freshman UW-Milwaukee 13.57m 44'6.25" 2 12 William Myles Freshman Detroit Mercy 12.10m 39'85" -
7 Jeremy Tiedt Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 13.2Tm 43'4.25" - 0 Clarence Howell Freshman Youngstown St. NM NM -
10 Josh McNabb Junior lllinois-Chicago 12.54m 41'1.75" -

Men's Shot Put & Topt
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Nick Gretz Junior UW-Milwaukee 16.98m 55'8.5" 10

2 Jarrod Davis Senior Youngstown St. 16.44m 53'11.25" 8

3 Aaron Merrill Freshman Youngstown St. 15.95m 52'4" 6

4 Erik Hernandez Freshman lllinois-Chicago 15.11Tm 49'7" 4

5 Larry Ehrhorn Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 15.11m 49'7" 2

6 Nick Wichert Senior UW-Milwaukee 14.83m 48'8" 1

7 Joe Lahmon Sophomore Youngstown St. 14.40m 47'3" -

8 Nick Rodland Sophomore Youngstown St. 14.32m 46'11.75" -

9 Adam Mayhew Freshman Detroit Mercy 13.45m 44'1.5" -

10 Kelvin Cousins Sophomore Detroit Mercy 12.04m 39'6" -

11 Andrew Medford Freshman Butler 11.63m 38'2" -

12 Melvin Cross Junior Detroit Mercy 11.37m 37'3.75" -

0 Donald Hull Sophomore Youngstown St. NM NM -

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 Men's Shot Put Flight 2
PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC
1 Nick Gretz Junior UW-Milwaukee 16.98m 55'8.5" 10 8 Nick Rodland Sophomore Youngstown St. 14.32m  46'11.75" -
2 Jarrod Davis Senior Youngstown St. 16.44m 53'11.25" 8 9 Adam Mayhew Freshman Detroit Mercy 13.45m 44'1.5" -
3 Aaron Merrill Freshman Youngstown St. 15.95m 52'4" 6 10 Kelvin Cousins Sophomore Detroit Mercy 12.04m  39'6" -
4 Erik Hernandez Freshman lllinois-Chicago 151Tm  49'7" 4 11 Andrew Medford Freshman Butler 11.63m  38'2" -
5 Larry Ehrhorn Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 1511m  49'7" 2 12 Melvin Cross Junior Detroit Mercy 11.37m  37'3.75" -
6 Nick Wichert Senior UW-Milwaukee 14.83m 48'8" 1 0 Donald Hull Sophomore Youngstown St. NM NM -

7 Joe Lahmon Sophomore Youngstown St. 14.40m 47'3" -
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Men's Weight Throw Finals

& Topt

FLORIDA

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC
1 Jarrod Davis Senior Youngstown St. 19.01m 62'4.5" 10
2 Drew Weizer Junior Youngstown St. 17.217m 56'5.75" 8
3 Joe Lahmon Sophomore Youngstown St. 16.62m 54'6.5" 6
4 Nick Wichert Senior UW-Milwaukee 16.27m 53'45" 4
5 Nick Gretz Junior UW-Milwaukee 16.11Tm 52'10.25" 2
6 Melvin Cross Junior Detroit Mercy 15.66m 51'4.5" 1
7 Kelvin Cousins Sophomore Detroit Mercy 15.59m 51'1.75" -
8 Larry Ehrhorn Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 15.42m 50'7.25" -
Men's Weight Throw Preliminaries = Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV
1 Jarrod Davis Senior Youngstown St. 19.01Tm 62'4.5"

2 Drew Weizer Junior Youngstown St. 17.217m 56'5.75"
3 Joe Lahmon Sophomore Youngstown St. 16.62m 54'6.5"
4 Nick Gretz Junior UW-Milwaukee 16.11m 52'10.25"

5 Kelvin Cousins Sophomore Detroit Mercy 15.59m 51'1.75"
6 Larry Ehrhorn Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 15.42m 50'7.25"
7 Nick Wichert Senior UW-Milwaukee 15.32m 50'3.25"

8 Melvin Cross Junior Detroit Mercy 15.03m 49'3.75"

9 Erik Hernandez Freshman lllinois-Chicago 14.12m 46'4"

10 Adam Mayhew Freshman Detroit Mercy 12.72m 41'8.75"

Men's Heptathlon & Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM POINTS sC
1 Justin Bohler Sophomore UW-Milwaukee 4659 10
2 Jason Greenamyer Junior Youngstown St. 4609 8
3 Michael Perri Freshman Youngstown St. 3746 6
4 Mike Pawelek Junior lllinois-Chicago 3676 4
5 Martin Vieth Freshman Youngstown St. 3438 2
6 Alek Jackson Freshman lllinois-Chicago 3327 1
7 Jeremy Ceja Freshman Loyola Chicago 2464 -
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2006 Horizon League Indoor Track and Field Championships

February 25-26, 2006 | Kent State-Kent State FH - Kent, OH | 292m (Flat)
Events: 60200400800 1000 Mile | 3000 | 5000 | 60H | 4x400 | DMR |HJ | PV |LJ | TJ | SP | WT | Pent
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Women's 60 Meters Finals

NAME
Timeka Walker
Danielle Bolt
Katie Betts
Zanita Clipper
Tiffany James
Ashley Oliver
Iris Perez

Darcelle Formby

Women's 60 Meters Preliminaries

NAME

Timeka Walker
Danielle Bolt
Katie Betts
Zanita Clipper
Darcelle Formby
Ashley Oliver

Iris Perez

Tiffany James
Jessica Fouche
LeaDrean Jordan
Christina James
Marcia Roundtree
Kaci Boston
Mary Nardini
Rebecca Taylor
Lauren Smith
Zoe Wagoner

Johanna Marvin

YEAR
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior

Freshman

Women's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

NAME YEAR
Danielle Bolt Junior
Darcelle Formby Freshman
Ashley Oliver Sophomore
Iris Perez Senior
Christina James Sophomore
Johanna Marvin Sophomore

Women's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

NAME YEAR
Katie Betts Freshman
Jessica Fouche Senior
LeaDrean Jordan Freshman
Kaci Boston Freshman
Rebecca Taylor Freshman
Lauren Smith Freshman

YEAR
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
TEAM TIME
Youngstown St. 7.65
Youngstown St. 7.88
Youngstown St. 7.9
UW-Milwaukee 79
Loyola Chicago 8.01
Butler 8.89
TEAM TIME
Youngstown St. 7.77
lllinois-Chicago 7.91
UW-Milwaukee 7.99
lllinois-Chicago 8.1
Loyola Chicago 8.29
Loyola Chicago 8.3

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler

Butler

Women's 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

Timeka Walker
Zanita Clipper
Tiffany James
Marcia Roundtree
Mary Nardini

Zoe Wagoner

YEAR
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Freshman

Freshman

TIME

7.63

7.65

7.82

7.84

7.93

7.95

8.05

NT

TIME
7.64
7.65
7.77
7.77
7.88
7.9
7.9
7.9
7.91
7.99
8.01
8.04
8.1
8.13
8.29
8.3
8.88
8.89
TEAM
UW-Milwaukee

Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

Butler

SC

= Topt
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Women's 200 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

Timeka Walker
Zanita Clipper
Katie Betts
Jessica Fouche
Danielle Bolt
Marcia Faustin
Tiffany James

Ashley Oliver

Women's 200 Meters Finals Section 1

PL

NAME YEAR
Danielle Bolt Junior
Marcia Faustin Junior
Tiffany James Freshman
Ashley Oliver Sophomore

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

NAME

Timeka Walker
Katie Betts
Zanita Clipper
Jessica Fouche
Danielle Bolt
Marcia Faustin
Tiffany James
Ashley Oliver
LeaDrean Jordan
Iris Perez

Marcia Roundtree
Kaci Boston
Lauren Smith
Rebecca Taylor
Alyse White
Ashley Schinske
Sara DeMars
Zoe Wagoner

Darcelle Formby

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

12

NAME YEAR
Zanita Clipper Sophomore
Danielle Bolt Junior
Ashley Oliver Sophomore
Kaci Boston Freshman

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

4

1

14

17

NAME

Jessica Fouche
Marcia Roundtree
Rebecca Taylor
Sara DeMars

Darcelle Formby

YEAR

Senior

Senior

Freshman

Junior

Freshman

YEAR
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Junior
Junior
Freshman

Sophomore

SC

TEAM TIME
Youngstown St. 25.44 2
Loyola Chicago 25.47 1
Detroit Mercy 25.64 -
Youngstown St. 25.79 -
YEAR
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Junior
Freshman
Freshman
TEAM TIME
Detroit Mercy 25.28
Youngstown St. 25.41
Youngstown St. 25.86
lllinois-Chicago 26.45
TEAM TIME
lllinois-Chicago 25.5
UW-Milwaukee 26.37
Loyola Chicago 27.33
Loyola Chicago 29.08

Youngstown St.

NT

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

Women's 200 Meters Finals Section 2

PL

NAME
Timeka Walker
Zanita Clipper
Katie Betts

Jessica Fouche

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Loyola Chicago

Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy

Detroit Mercy

Loyola Chicago

Butler

Youngstown St.

YEAR
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman

Senior

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

N

NAME

Katie Betts
Marcia Faustin
Iris Perez
Alyse White

Ashley Schinske

YEAR
Freshman
Junior
Senior
Sophomore

Freshman

Women's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL

~

O

NAME

Timeka Walker
Tiffany James
LeaDrean Jordan
Lauren Smith

Zoe Wagoner

YEAR

Junior

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TIME SC
24.81 10
25.07 8
25.09 6
252 4
25.44 2
2547 1
25.64 -
25.79 -
TEAM TIME
UW-Milwaukee 24.81
Detroit Mercy 25.07
Youngstown St. 25.09
lllinois-Chicago 252
TIME
24.83
24.92
25.28
25.5
25.41
25.58
25.78
25.86
25.94
25.99
26.37
26.45
26.89
27.33
27.61
28.86
29.08
29.16
NT
TEAM
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Butler

& Topt

SC
10
8

6

& Topt

TIME
24.92
25.58
25.99
27.61

28.86

TIME
24.83
25.78
25.94
26.89

29.16




Women's 400 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

Tenia Fisher
Yandeh Joh
Casanav Simmons
Rowsha LaBranche
Kari Kreutzfeld
Shannon Buttchen
Emily Wollet

Katie Slamka

Women's 400 Meters Finals Section 1

PL

NAME

Casanav Simmons
Kari Kreutzfeld
Shannon Buttchen

Emily Wollet

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore

Sophomore

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

NAME

Yandeh Joh

Rowsha LaBranche

Katie Slamka
Tenia Fisher
Casanav Simmons
Shannon Buttchen
Kari Kreutzfeld
Emily Wollet
Taryn Cozine
LeaDrean Jordan
Christina James
Elisha Milner
Andrea Ziebell
Emily Cole

Alyse White

Kelly Bloemer
Sara DeMars

Jennifer Little

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

4

NAME

Tenia Fisher
LeaDrean Jordan
Christina James
Alyse White

Jennifer Little

YEAR
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore

Freshman

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

13

14

NAME

Katie Slamka
Kari Kreutzfeld
Andrea Ziebell

Emily Cole

YEAR

Senior

Freshman

Junior

Senior

TEAM

Wright State
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy

Loyola Chicago

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee

Detroit Mercy

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore

Senior

TIME SC

58. 6
58.65 2
58.76 1

59.32 -

YEAR
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior

Freshman

TIME
1:00.83
1:00.99
1.01.28
1.03.95

1.06.38

TIME
58.81
58.93
1:01.84

1:03.19

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Wright State
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

Women's 400 Meters Finals Section 2

PL

NAME

Tenia Fisher

Yandeh Joh

Rowsha LaBranche

Katie Slamka

TEAM

Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Wright State

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Wright State
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
Wright State
Loyola Chicago

Loyola Chicago

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

17

NAME

Rowsha LaBranche
Casanav Simmons
Emily Wollet

Taryn Cozine

Sara DeMars

YEAR
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Junior

Women's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL

NAME

Yandeh Joh
Shannon Buttchen
Elisha Milner

Kelly Bloemer

YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

Senior

TIME
55.69
57.94
58.
58.45
58.55
58.76
59.32
59.35
TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
TIME
57.76
57.83
58.81
1:00.83
58.39
58.89
58.93
59.41
1:00.4
1:00.99
1:01.28
1:01.63
1:01.84
1:03.19
1:03.95
1:.04.21
1:04.51
1:06.38
TEAM
lllinois-Chicago
Wright State

Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee

Loyola Chicago

TEAM
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Wright State

Wright State

SC

TIME

55.69

57.94

58.45

59.35

& Topt

SC

& Topt

TIME
57.83
58.39
59.41
1.00.4

1:04.51

TIME
57.76
58.89
1:01.63

1:.04.21




Women's 800 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

Tenia Fisher
Andrea Karl
Pam Staton
Shantel Jackson
Korinne Krych
Caitlin Smith
Kris Gasser

Griffin McNulty

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL

10

11

NAME

Andrea Karl
Griffin McNulty
Pam Staton
Tenia Fisher
Shantel Jackson
Korinne Krych
Caitlin Smith

Kris Gasser

Chanteenel McClendon

Angie Hines

Marielle Glanz

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

NAME

Andrea Karl
Pam Staton
Shantel Jackson
Korinne Krych

Chanteenel McClendon

Women's 1000 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

Kate Buchan
Anna Hinterschied
Katie Anderson
Renee Koziol
Griffin McNulty
Caitlin Helgesen
Gina Mavrikis

Stephanie Supan

YEAR
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Freshman

YEAR

Senior

Senior

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Freshman

Sophomore

Senior

TEAM

Detroit Mercy
Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago

Detroit Mercy

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Senior

Junior

TIME
2:19.88
2:20.15
2:21.06
2:24.08

2:28.61

YEAR
Junior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Senior

Senior

Women's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee

UW-Milwaukee

NAME

Griffin McNulty

Tenia Fisher
Caitlin Smith
Kris Gasser

Angie Hines

Marielle Glanz

TEAM

Butler

Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Butler
Youngstown St.

Wright State

TEAM

Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
Wright State

Youngstown St.

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior

Junior

TIME
21517
2:15.68
2:16.5
2:20.82
2:21.62
2:24.2
2:26.84

2:31.31

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee

Wright State

Youngstown St.

TIME

2:54.91

2:57.98

2:569.97

3:05.11

3:06.02

3:06.17

3:09.81

3:13.67

TIME

2:19.88

2:24.99

2:20.15

2:25.01

2:21.06

2:24.08

2:25.37

2:25.53

2:28.61

2:31.67

2:32.86

SC

& Topt

= Topt

TIME
2:24.99
2:25.01
2:25.37
2:25.53
2:31.67

2:32.86

& Topt

SC




Women's 1000 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME

1 Griffin McNulty

2 Katie Anderson

3 Kate Buchan

4 Anna Hinterschied
5 Caitlin Helgesen

6 Renee Koziol

7 Gina Mavrikis

8 Stephanie Supan
9 Jessie Morgenthal
10 Aubrey Smith

11 Terricita Thomas
12 Amy Moore

13 Melissa Danzer

Women's 1000 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL NAME

2 Katie Anderson

4 Anna Hinterschied
8 Stephanie Supan
9 Jessie Morgenthal
10 Aubrey Smith

11 Terricita Thomas
13 Melissa Danzer

Women's Mile

PL NAME

1 Andrea Karl

2 Genni Gardner

3 Rachel Hansen

4 Ashley Raymond
5 Calli Grimes

6 Rachel Hojnacki

7 Genevieve Jerome
0 Ashley Salt

Women's 3000 Meters

PL NAME

1 Katie Stuckey

2 Ashley Raymond
3 Angie Huebner
4 Laura Macias

5 Erin Magargee

6 Amanda Domich
7 LeAnn Sarka

8 Holly Nearman
9 Susie Martinez
10 Kourtney Nault
11 Lisa Petty

12 Ashley Gibbs

13 Sarah Swab

0 Genni Gardner

0 Jenni Pereira

0 Megan Feasel

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman

Senior

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Senior

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Butler
Loyola Chicago
Butler

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Wright State
Loyola Chicago
Butler

Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

Wright State

Women's 1000 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee 3:10.01 1
Loyola Chicago 3:10.23 3
Wright State 3:10.27 5
Loyola Chicago 3:10.29 6
Butler 3:10.37 7
Detroit Mercy 3:11.91 12

Wright State 3:22.86

YEAR
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Freshman
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

TIME PL

NAME

Griffin McNulty
Kate Buchan
Caitlin Helgesen
Renee Koziol
Gina Mavrikis

Amy Moore

TEAM

Detroit Mercy
Butler

Loyola Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler

Butler
Youngstown St.

Butler

TEAM

Butler

Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Detroit Mercy
Detroit Mercy
Butler

Butler

Wright State

YEAR
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior

Freshman

TIME
3:05.69
3:10.01
3:05.87
3:10.23
3:06.63
3:07.2
3:07.35
3:10.27
3:10.29
3:10.37
3:111.91
3:12.34

3:22.86

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Butler
Butler
lllinois-Chicago
Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

TIME
5:00.48
5:01.9
5:02.34
5:14.07
5:28.42
5:33.83
6:28.01

NT

TIME
9:51.45
10:13.64
10:16.75
10:20.86
10:22.66
10:25.26
10:32.67
10:37.72
10:39.56
10:40.08
10:47.91
11:26.52
11:59.47
NT
NT

NT

& Topt

TIME
3:05.69
3:056.87
3:06.63
3:.07.2
3:07.35

3:12.34

= Topt
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Women's 5000 Meters

PL

Women's 60 Hurdles Finals

PL

NAME

Angie Huebner
Laura Macias
Anna Christian
Amanda Domich
Kourtney Nault
LeAnn Sarka
Holly Nearman

Maggie Seed

NAME

Satara Freeman
Jennifer Frierson
Katie Slamka
Jen Grayson

Yandeh Joh

Jennifer Williamson

Taryn Cozine

Andrea Ziebell

Women's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL

10

1

12

13

14

NAME

Satara Freeman

Jennifer Frierson

Katie Slamka
Yandeh Joh
Jen Grayson
Andrea Ziebell

Taryn Cozine

Jennifer Williamson

Jenni Saarinen

Kristi Hertzler

Cortnee Smith

Kenetra Mathis

Ashley Schinske

Jodi Hrdina

Women's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

12

NAME

Satara Freeman
Katie Slamka
Yandeh Joh
Taryn Cozine
Jenni Saarinen
Cortnee Smith

Kenetra Mathis

Women's 4 x 400 Relay

PL

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Loyola Chicago
Detroit Mercy
lllinois-Chicago

Butler

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Freshman

Sophomore

YEAR

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Junior

Junior

Sophomore

Freshman

Junior

TEAM

Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

Wright State

ATHLETES

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Junior

Junior

YEAR
Senior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Junior
Junior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman

Senior

TIME

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Wright State
UW-Milwaukee

UW-Milwaukee

TEAM

Youngstown St.

Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Wright State
UW-Milwaukee
Butler
lllinois-Chicago
Wright State
Detroit Mercy

UW-Milwaukee

Women's 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

Jennifer Frierson
Jen Grayson
Andrea Ziebell
Jennifer Williamson
Kristi Hertzler
Ashley Schinske

Jodi Hrdina

TIME
17:42.38
17:49.03
18:00.51
18:08.36
18:16.15
18:24.85
18:30.81
19:53.28
TIME
8.91
8.95
8.97
9.01
9.04
9.47
9.75
9.83
TIME
8.74
8.93
8.91
9.02
9.13
9.4
9.45
9.47
9.48
9.52
9.88
9.88
10.6
111
YEAR TEAM
Senior Detroit Mercy
Freshman Youngstown St.
Junior UW-Milwaukee
Senior Wright State
Sophomore Butler
Freshman Detroit Mercy
Senior UW-Milwaukee
TIME SC
3:52.35 10
3:53.49 8
3:59.86 6
4:02.41 4
4.08.12 2
4:24.21 1

SC

SC

10

& Topt
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TIME

111
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Women's Distance Medley Relay

PL TEAM

1 Loyola Chicago
2 Butler

3 UW-Milwaukee
4 lllinois-Chicago
5 Youngstown St.
6 Detroit Mercy

Women's High Jump

PL NAME

1 Marcia Faustin
2 Jen Grayson

3 Jenni Saarinen
4 Katie Slamka

5 Jennifer Macke
6 Rowsha LaBranche
6 Inshirah Grimes
7 Amanda Zolman
9 Alicia Schneider
0 Kory Olson

0 Jessica Cwiak

0 Alison Hohn

Women's Pole Vault

PL NAME

1 Joy VanLaanen

2 Stephanie Ray

3 Kristina Finley

4 Jill Britton

0 Cheri Christiansen
0 Laura Nowicki

0 Darla Wilson

0 Stephanie Jarvis
0 Jes Weyandt

0 Abby Marshall

0 Jennifer Monahan

Women's Long Jump Finals

PL NAME

1 Joy VanlLaanen

2 Yandeh Joh

3 Jenni Saarinen

4 Beth Zimmerman
5 Darcelle Formby
6 Kicha Cary

7 Carly Youlton

8 Kory Olson

ATHLETES

YEAR
Junior
Freshman
Freshman
Senior
Freshman
Junior
Senior
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Junior

Junior

YEAR
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Sophomore

YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore

Freshman

TEAM

Loyola Chicago
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Butler

lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

Butler

TEAM
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
Wright State
Detroit Mercy

Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
Wright State

Wright State

TEAM

UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

MARK

1.67m

1.62m

1.57m

1.57m

1.52m

1.52m

1.52m

1.52m

1.47m

NH

NH

NH

MARK

3.40m

3.25m

3.25m

3.10m

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

MARK

5.42m

5.42m

5.37m

5.37m

5.33m

5.32m

53Tm

5.31Tm

TIME

12:07.72

12:13.

12:31.29

12:561.73

13:04.72

13:34.62

CONV

5'6.75"

5'3.75"

51.75"

51.75"

4'11.75"

4'11.75"

4'11.75"

4'11.75"

4'9.75"

NH

NH

NH

CONV

11'1.75"

10'8"

10'8"

102"

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

NH

CONV

17'9.5"

17'9.5"

17'7.8"

17'7.5"

17'6"

17'5.5"

17'5.25"

17'5.25"

sC
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Women's Long Jump Preliminaries

PL

10

11

12

12

12

15

16

NAME

Yandeh Joh
Beth Zimmerman
Joy VanlLaanen
Darcelle Formby
Kicha Cary

Kory Olson
Carly Youlton
Jenni Saarinen
Kristi Hertzler
Char Jennings
Kaci Boston
Cortnee Smith
Celia Santi
Johanna Marvin
Larissa Gest

Zoe Wagoner

Women's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 1

TEAM

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.

UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago
[llinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago

Butler

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Freshman
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

Freshman

MARK
5.33m
5.32m
5.30m
521m
4.85m
4.78m
4.78m

4.32m

PL NAME YEAR
4 Darcelle Formby Freshman
5 Kicha Cary Freshman
7 Carly Youlton Sophomore
8 Jenni Saarinen Freshman
1 Kaci Boston Freshman
12 Cortnee Smith Freshman
12 Celia Santi Junior
16 Zoe Wagoner Freshman
Women's Triple Jump
PL NAME
1 |dara Essien
2 Beth Zimmerman
3 Carly Youlton
4 Kicha Cary
5 Kory Olson
6 Larissa Gest
7 Stephanie Ray
8 Sarah Morrison
0 Johanna Marvin
Women's Shot Put
PL NAME
1 Bethany Anderson
2 Amy Hill
3 Sara O'Mara
4 Lindsey Hill
5 Inshirah Grimes
6 Tiffany Beacham
7 Jacquline Clonch
8 Amanda Barbone
9 Cortney Mann
10 Lindsay Cobey
11 Valesha Turner
12 Danielle Poulin

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Junior

Sophomore

YEAR
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Sophomore

Freshman

ENGLISH

176"

17'5.5"

17'4.75"

17'1.25"

1511

15'8.25"

15'8.25"

14'2.25"

TEAM
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
Butler

Detroit Mercy
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois-Chicago
Loyola Chicago
Butler

Loyola Chicago

Butler

MARK

5.42m

5.37m

5.35m

5.33m

5.32m

53Tm

5.30m

5.21m

5.06m

5.0Tm

4.85m

4.78m

4.78m

4.78m

4.73m

4.32m

Women's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 2

PL NAME
1 Yandeh Joh
2 Beth Zimmerman
3 Joy VanlLaanen
6 Kory Olson
9 Kristi Hertzler
10 Char Jennings
12 Johanna Marvin
15 Larissa Gest
TEAM
lllinois-Chicago
UW-Milwaukee

Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Loyola Chicago
UW-Milwaukee
lllinois-Chicago

Butler

TEAM

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.

lllinois-Chicago

Youngstown St.

Loyola Chicago

Detroit Mercy

Youngstown St.

Youngstown St.
Wright State
Youngstown St.
Detroit Mercy

Detroit Mercy

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore

Senior

MARK
12.36m
11.27m
11.23m
11.12m
10.96m
10.61Tm
10.60m
10.30m

NM

MARK
14.07m
13.21Tm
13.07m
12.95m
12.76m
12.05m
12.01m
11.90m
11.56m
11.06m
10.92m

10.70m

TEAM
Youngstown St.
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Milwaukee
Butler

Detroit Mercy
Butler

Loyola Chicago

CONV
40'6.75"
36'11.75"
36'10.25"
36'5.75"
35'11.5"
34'9.75"
34'9.5"
33'9.5"

NM

CONV
46'2"

43 4.25"
42'10.75"
42'6"
41'10.5"
39'6.5"
39'5"
39'0.5"
37'11.25"
36'3.5"
35'10"

35'1.25"

CONV

17'9.5"

17'7.5"

17'6.75"

176"

17'55"

17'5.25"

17'475"

17'1.25"

16'7.25"

16'5.25"

15'11"

15'8.25"

15'8.25"

15'8.25"

15'6.25"

14'2.25"

MARK

5.42m

5.37m

5.35m

5.31Tm

5.06m

5.01Tm

4.78m

4.73m

& Topt

ENGLISH
17'9.5'
1775
17'6.75"
17'5.25'
16'7.25"
16'5.25"
15'8.25"
15'6.25"
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PL

PL

PL

PL

PL

10

11

Women's Shot Put Flight 1

NAME YEAR
Bethany Anderson Sophomore
Amy Hill Junior
Sara O'Mara Senior
Lindsey Hill Junior
Inshirah Grimes Senior
Jacquline Clonch Freshman

NAME YEAR
Bethany Anderson Sophomore
Lindsay Cobey Junior
Sara O'Mara Senior
Candace Jackson Senior
Valesha Turner Sophomore
Amanda Barbone Sophomore

Women's Weight Throw Finals

Women's Shot Put Flight 2

NAME

Bethany Anderson
Katy Williams
Amy Hill

Lindsay Cobey
Sara O'Mara
Inshirah Grimes
Candace Jackson

Valesha Turner

NAME

Bethany Anderson
Katy Williams
Lindsay Cobey
Amy Hill

Inshirah Grimes
Sara O'Mara
Candace Jackson
Valesha Turner
Amanda Barbone
Danielle Poulin
Tiffany Beacham

Cortney Mann

Women's Pentathlon

NAME

Jenni Saarinen
Yandeh Joh
Jen Grayson
Inshirah Grimes
Kory Olson
Jennifer Macke
Jodi Hrdina
Amanda Zolman
Alicia Schneider
Jessica Cwiak

Sarah Morrison

Women's Weight Throw Preliminaries

Women's Weight Throw Preliminaries Flight 1

TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC PL  NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC
Youngstown St. 14.07m  46'2" 10 6 Tiffany Beacham Senior Detroit Mercy 12.05m  39'6.5" 1
Youngstown St. 13.2Tm  43'4.25" 8 8 Amanda Barbone Sophomore Youngstown St. 11.90m  39'0.5" -
lllinois-Chicago 13.07m  42'10.75" 6 9 Cortney Mann Junior Wright State 11.56m  37'11.25" -
Youngstown St. 12.95m  42'6" 4 10 Lindsay Cobey Junior Youngstown St. 11.06m  36'3.5" -
Loyola Chicago 12.76ém  41'10.5" 2 11 Valesha Turner Sophomore Detroit Mercy 10.92m  35'10" -
Youngstown St. 12.001m  39'5" - 12 Danielle Poulin Freshman Detroit Mercy 10.70m  35'1.25" -
& Topt
YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC
Sophomore Youngstown St. 17.80m 58'4.75" 10
Senior Youngstown St. 16.45m 53'11.75" 8
Junior Youngstown St. 15.26m 50'0.75" 6
Junior Youngstown St. 14.85m 48'8.75" 4
Senior lllinois-Chicago 14.59m 47'10.5" 2
Senior Loyola Chicago 14.31Tm 46'11.5" 1
Senior lllinois-Chicago 13.38m 43'10.75" -
Sophomore Detroit Mercy 12.55m 41'2.25" -
& Top?t
YEAR TEAM CONV
Sophomore Youngstown St. 58'4.75"
Senior Youngstown St. 53'11.75"
Junior Youngstown St. 48'8.75"
Junior Youngstown St. 48'8.25"
Senior Loyola Chicago 45'6.25"
Senior lllinois-Chicago 44'3.5"
Senior lllinois-Chicago 43'10.75"
Sophomore Detroit Mercy 39'7.25"
Sophomore Youngstown St. 39'2.25"
Freshman Detroit Mercy 36'8.25"
Senior Detroit Mercy NM
Junior Wright State NM
Women's Weight Throw Preliminaries Flight 2
TEAM MARK ENGLISH PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH
Youngstown St. 17.80m 58'4.75" 2 Katy Williams Senior Youngstown St. 16.45m 53'11.75"
Youngstown St. 14.85m 48'8.75" 4 Amy Hill Junior Youngstown St. 14.84m 48'8.25"
lllinois-Chicago 13.50m 44'3.5" 5 Inshirah Grimes Senior Loyola Chicago 13.87m 45'6.25"
lllinois-Chicago 13.38m 43'10.75" 10 Danielle Poulin Freshman Detroit Mercy 11.18m 36'8.25"
Detroit Mercy 12.07m 39'7.25" 0 Tiffany Beacham Senior Detroit Mercy NM NM
Youngstown St. 11.94m 39'2.25" 0 Cortney Mann Junior Wright State NM NM
& Topt
YEAR TEAM POINTS SC
Freshman UW-Milwaukee 3459 10
Sophomore Youngstown St. 3436 8
Freshman Youngstown St. 3392 6
Senior Loyola Chicago 3389 4
Freshman UW-Milwaukee 3004 2
Freshman Butler 3003 1
Senior UW-Milwaukee 2900 -
Freshman Butler 2543 -
Freshman UW-Milwaukee 2526 -
Junior lllinois-Chicago 2235 -
Junior lllinois-Chicago 2170 -




